
Lutheran School Statistics 
2015-2016 School Year 

This report is a summary of data submitted for the 2015-16 school year by early childhood centers, elementary schools 
and high schools operated by The Lutheran Church—Missouri Synod (LCMS) along with information obtained from the 
LCMS School Ministry Office, LCMS Districts and the LCMS Office of Rosters and Statistics. 

Total Number of Schools  — 2,068 
Early Childhood Centers — 1,173 
Elementary Schools — 804
High Schools — 91 

Total Number of Students — 191,340* 
Early Childhood — 84,558* 
Grades K-8 — 89,267* 
Grades 9-12 — 17,515* 

Total Number of Teachers — 19,938 
Rostered Teachers — 10,705 

Active — 6,306 
Candidate — 394
Non-candidate — 1,182 
Emeritus — 2,823 

Non-rostered Teachers — 9,233 

Total Number of Schools by District 
 Atlantic    37
 California/Hawaii/Nevada 61
 Central Illinois   55
 Eastern 46
 English   45
 Florida/Georgia 67
 Indiana 99
 Iowa East 31 
 Iowa West   48 
 Kansas  47
 Michigan 151 
 Mid-South  26 
 Minnesota North 27 
 Minnesota South 92 
 Missouri 113 
 Montana   20 
 Nebraska 72 
 New England  26 
 New Jersey  25 
 North Dakota      4 
 North Wisconsin 58 
 Northern Illinois 111 
 Northwest 118 
 Ohio  60 
 Oklahoma  19 
 Pacific Southwest 130 
 Rocky Mountain 66 
 SELC    17 
 South Dakota  22 
 South Wisconsin 96
 Southeastern  80 
 Southern 27 
 Southern Illinois   40 
 Texas  117 
 Wyoming   15 

National Lutheran School Accreditation — 690 
Early Childhood Centers — 223*
Elementary Schools — 519*
High Schools — 56* 

NLSA Exemplary Schools for 2015-2016 
  Divine Redeemer Lutheran School, Hartland, Wis.
  Immanuel Lutheran School, Wentzville, Mo.
  St. Michael Lutheran School, Fort Myers, Fla.
  St. Paul Lutheran School, Grafton, Wis.
 St. Peter Lutheran School, Arlington Heights, Ill.

*This data is reported from the 2015-2016 Early Childhood Center
and School Statistical Report form and represents an 81% response 
rate.  It does not include unreported student data (19%).

Lutheran Schools: Raising Up Faithful Disciples      2,336 Children Baptized 

*This data includes schools who may have been accredited separately 
at each level, or together as a single school location with multiple 
programs and grade levels.



Students 
1,685 
1,330 
995
967 
897 

   822 
815 
800 
772 

Largest LCMS Schools in the United States
Name of school 
Faith Lutheran Middle and High School 
Lutheran High of Orange County 
Prince of Peace Christian School
Lutheran South Academy 
Rockford Lutheran Schools  
St John’s Lutheran School 
Long Island Lutheran Middle and High School
Crean Lutheran High School  
Concordia Lutheran High School
St. Luke's Lutheran School 

Location 
Las Vegas, Nev. 
Orange, Calif.  
Carrollton, Texas 
Houston, Texas 
Rockford, Ill.  
Orange, Calif.  
Brookville, N.Y.  
Irvine, Calif.  
Fort Wayne, Ind. 
Oviedo, Fla. 742 

Early childhood centers with enrollment over 250 
Open Arms Christian Child Dev. Ctr.
Cross Point Christian School
Our Savior Lutheran Preschool
Trinity Lutheran School
Concordia Christian Academy Preschool

439 
346
303
285
255

Ashburn, Va
Katy, Texas
Bettendorf, Iowa
Orlando, Fla.
McKinney, Texas

Las Vegas, Nev. 
Orange, Calif.
Phoenix, Ariz.
Carrollton, Texas
San Francisco, Calif.
Oviedo, Fla.  

766
696
521
519
517
514

Elementary schools with enrollment over 500 
Faith Lutheran Middle and High School
St John's Lutheran School
Christ Lutheran School
Prince of Peace Christian School
West Portal Lutheran School
St Luke's Lutheran School

1,330
919
800
772
643
585
555
503 

High schools with enrollment over 500 
Lutheran High of Orange County 
Faith Lutheran Middle and High School  
Crean Lutheran High School 
Concordia Lutheran High School 
Milwaukee Lutheran High School  
Concordia Lutheran High School
Lutheran High School North
Lutheran High School South

Orange, Calif.  
Las Vegas, Nev.   
Irvine, Calif. 
Fort Wayne, Ind. 
Milwaukee, Wisc. 
Tomball, Texas
Macomb, Mich.  
Saint Louis, Mo.

2015-2016 Lutheran School Statistics 

Location Students 
Hong Kong 2,667 
Shanghai 1,203 

LCMS operated international schools — 3 
Name of school 
Hong Kong International School 
Concordia International School 
Concordia International School Hanoi 237 

LCMS School Ministry 
Terry L. Schmidt, Director  
1333 S. Kirkwood Rd. - St. Louis, Mo. 63122-7295 
888-THE-LCMS  www.lcms.org/schools 




