

Lutheran School Statistics 2015-2016 School Year

School Ministry

This report is a summary of data submitted for the 2015-16 school year by early childhood centers, elementary schools and high schools operated by The Lutheran Church—Missouri Synod (LCMS) along with information obtained from the LCMS School Ministry Office, LCMS Districts and the LCMS Office of Rosters and Statistics.

Lutheran Schools: Raising Up Faithful Disciples 🗘 2,336 Children Baptized

<u>Total Number of Schools − 2,068</u>

Early Childhood Centers – 1,173

Elementary Schools – 804

High Schools – 91

Total Number of Students - 191,340*

Early Childhood - 84,558*

Grades K-8 – 89,267*

Grades 9-12 - 17,515*

*This data is reported from the 2015-2016 Early Childhood Center and School Statistical Report form and represents an 81% response rate. It does not include unreported student data (19%).

Total Number of Teachers – 19,938

Rostered Teachers – 10,705

Active - 6,306

Candidate - 394

Non-candidate – 1,182

Emeritus -2,823

Non-rostered Teachers - 9,233

National Lutheran School Accreditation — 690

Early Childhood Centers – 223*

Elementary Schools – 519*

High Schools - 56*

*This data includes schools who may have been accredited separately at each level, or together as a single school location with multiple programs and grade levels.

NLSA Exemplary Schools for 2015-2016

Divine Redeemer Lutheran School, Hartland, Wis.

Immanuel Lutheran School, Wentzville, Mo.

St. Michael Lutheran School, Fort Myers, Fla.

St. Paul Lutheran School, Grafton, Wis.

St. Peter Lutheran School, Arlington Heights, Ill.

Total Number of Schools by District		
Atlantic	37	
California/Hawaii/Nevada	61	
Central Illinois	55	
Eastern	46	
English	45	
Florida/Georgia	67	
Indiana	99	
Iowa East	31	
Iowa West	48	
Kansas	47	
Michigan	151	
Mid-South	26	
Minnesota North	27	
Minnesota South	92	
Missouri	113	
Montana	20	
Nebraska	72	
New England	26	
New Jersey	25	
North Dakota	4	
North Wisconsin	58	
Northern Illinois	111	
Northwest	118	
Ohio	60	
Oklahoma	19	
Pacific Southwest	130	
Rocky Mountain	66	
SELC	17	
South Dakota	22	
South Wisconsin	96	
Southeastern	80	
Southern	27	
Southern Illinois	40	
Texas	117	
Wyoming	15	

Largest LCMS Schools in the United States		
Name of school	<u>Location</u>	Students
Faith Lutheran Middle and High School	Las Vegas, Nev.	1,685
Lutheran High of Orange County	Orange, Calif.	1,330
Prince of Peace Christian School	Carrollton, Texas	995
Lutheran South Academy	Houston, Texas	967
Rockford Lutheran Schools	Rockford, Ill.	897
St John's Lutheran School	Orange, Calif.	822
Long Island Lutheran Middle and High School	Brookville, N.Y.	815
Crean Lutheran High School	Irvine, Calif.	800
Concordia Lutheran High School	Fort Wayne, Ind.	772
St. Luke's Lutheran School	Oviedo, Fla.	742
Early childhood centers with enrollment o		120
Open Arms Christian Child Dev. Ctr.	Ashburn, Va	439
Cross Point Christian School	Katy, Texas	346
Our Savior Lutheran Preschool	Bettendorf, Iowa	303
Trinity Lutheran School	Orlando, Fla.	285
Concordia Christian Academy Preschool	McKinney, Texas	255
Elementary schools with enrollment over 5	600	
Faith Lutheran Middle and High School	Las Vegas, Nev.	766
St John's Lutheran School	Orange, Calif.	696
Christ Lutheran School	Phoenix, Ariz.	521
Prince of Peace Christian School	Carrollton, Texas	519
West Portal Lutheran School	San Francisco, Calif.	517
St Luke's Lutheran School	Oviedo, Fla.	514
11:1 1 1 1 1 1 500	,	
High schools with enrollment over 500	0 0 1:6	1 220
Lutheran High of Orange County	Orange, Calif.	1,330
Faith Lutheran Middle and High School	Las Vegas, Nev.	919
Crean Lutheran High School	Irvine, Calif.	800
Concordia Lutheran High School	Fort Wayne, Ind. 772	
Milwaukee Lutheran High School	Milwaukee, Wisc. 643	
Concordia Lutheran High School	Tomball, Texas 585	
Lutheran High School North	Macomb, Mich.	555
Lutheran High School South	Saint Louis, Mo.	503

LCMS operated international schools – 3		
Name of school	Location	Students
Hong Kong International School	Hong Kong	2,667
Concordia International School	Shanghai	1,203
Concordia International School	Hanoi	237

LCMS School Ministry
Terry L. Schmidt, Director
1333 S. Kirkwood Rd. - St. Louis, Mo. 63122-7295
888-THE-LCMS www.lcms.org/schools

